

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2023.136
Released – 17 July 2023

Thank you for your email received 13 July 2023 requesting information regarding temporary staff.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

Medical Locum off-framework expenditure - Total spend for the (last financial year) on off-framework supply?

Not applicable

Number of hours filled?

Not applicable

Broken down by grade/specialty?

Not applicable

Off-framework agencies used during this period including the total spend for each agency?

GO TEC	£95,229.33
SUPERIOR	£59,745.00
We Guard	£34,185.00

Highest off-framework charge rate (including detail of grade/specialty)?

Band 5 RN COM - £48.41 Basic Rate

Average off-framework charge rates per grade/specialty (if available)?

£30.66 Average Basic Rate across RN COM/WARD

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ Trinity House, 110-120 Upper Pemberton, Eureka Park, Ashford, Kent TN25 4AZ